| BOARD OF A | ASSESSMENT APPEALS, | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|
| 1313 Sherman S | | |
| Denver, Colorad | | |
| | | _ |
| Petitioner: | | |
| JAMES A. RI | EDDINGTON, | |
| v. | | |
| Respondent: | | |
| PARK COUN | TY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION. | A |
| Attorney or Party | Without Attorney for the Petitioner: | Docket Number: 39193 |
| Name: | James A. Reddington | |
| Address: | 6261 Chase Street | |
| | Arvada, CO 80003 | |
| Phone Number: | (303) 431-4158 | |
| E-mail: | | |
| Attorney Registra | ation No.: | |
| | ORDER ON STIPULATIO | N |

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 17910

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

 Land
 \$29,835.00

 Improvements
 \$10,000.00

 Total
 \$39,835.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Park County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 29th day of January, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

January 28, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Mark R. Linné

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Mark R. Linné

Docket Number 39193

2

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

JAN 1 + 2002

| Docket Number: 39193 Single County Schedule | Number: _17910 |) | | #83000 - 440 | |
|--|---|---|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| STIPULATION (As to Ta | x Year200 |)1 | Actual Value) | | |
| JAMES A. REDDINGTO | NC | | | 02 BD oF | |
| Petitioner, | | | | JAN ASS | بسد: داهر ده ا ا |
| VS. | | | | 24 A | |
| PARK | COUNTY I | BOARD | OF EQUALIZATIO | AN 10: 39 | |
| Respondent. | | | | WI 10: 39 | |
| year <u>2001</u> va Assessment Appeals to e | luation of the sub enter its order ba Respondent agre subject to this stip | pject pro sed on the ee and secondarion | tipulate as follows: | ove the Board of | - - |
| 2. The subject pr property). | operty is classifie | ed as | Residential | (what type | e of |
| 3. The County As subject property for tax y | | | d the following actu | <i>.</i> al value to the | |
| | Land Improvements Total | \$ \$ \$ \$ | 29,835.00 5,195.00 35,030.00 | | |
| 4. After a timely a valued the subject prope | | ard of Ed | qualization, the Boa | rd of Equalizatior | 1 |
| | Land Improvements Total | \$_ \$ \$ | 29,835.00 14,930.00 44,765.00 | | |

| After further review and negotiati | on, Petitioner(s) and County Board of |
|--|--|
| Equalization agree to the following tax year | ractual value for the subject |
| property: | |
| p p | |
| Land | \$ 29,835. 00 |
| Improvements \$ | · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Total | 0.0.005 |
| 1 Otal 4 | |
| C. The voluntion as established abo | ove, shall be binding only with respect to tax |
| | ove, shall be billiding only with respect to tax |
| year2001 | |
| | ustis a use medel |
| Brief narrative as to why the red | uction was made. |
| | |
| Lowered the value of the cabin | per physical inspection. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | |
| 8 Both parties agree that the heari | ng scheduled before the Board of Assessment |
| Appeals on 01-23-2002 (date | e) at 9:30 a.m. (time) be vacated or a |
| hearing has not yet been scheduled before | the Board of Assessment Appeals. |
| fleating has not yet been somedated seren | , 1,1 |
| DATED this 9th day | ofJanuary, 2002 |
| DATED tills day | JI |
| X(La ONII. I | Linda Michoer |
| James a Justang in | |
| Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney 01-11-02 | |
| | Board of Equalization |
| | |
| Address: | Address: Vusic / P |
| 6261 (Hase 5- | Gorguch Firgis LLP |
| ARUADA, CO 80003 | 1515 Arapahoe ST |
| | Taver 1, Suite 1000 |
| | Denver CD. 80202 |
| Telephone: (303) 431-4158 | Telephone: 303 x 376 - 5000 |
| Totophone. | $\bigcap_{i} \bigcap_{i} \mathcal{D}(i)$ |
| | Xland SWM |
| | County Assessor |
| | County / location |
| | Address: |
| | PA ROY 636 |
| | for Man CL |
| | SUI MAIN ST |
| | Fairplay Co 80440 |
| | Telephone: (1/9) 836-433/ |
| Docket Number 39193 | |